<u>Council</u> <u>Election</u>

The Municipal Election Commission of the Town of Jackson, SC announces the general election for the Town of Jackson to be <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>April 29</u>, <u>2025</u>. Any person wishing to register to vote in this election must be registered 30 days prior to the election. Applications submitted by mail must be postmarked on or before March 28, 2025 to be eligible. You may register to vote online at scvotes.gov and at the SC DMV by March 28, 2025. Questions regarding voter registration may be directed to the Aiken County Voter Registration Office at 803-642-2028.

The following offices shall be included in this election:

Council (3) seats

The Aiken County Election Commission plans to open absentee envelopes at 9:00 a.m., on Election Day, at 1930 University Parkway Ste. 1200, Aiken County Government Center, The Aiken County Registration and Election Commission.

On Thursday, <u>May 01, 2025</u>, at 9:00 a.m. at the Jackson Municipal Complex located at 106 Main Street in Jackson, SC the Municipal Election Commission will hold a hearing to determine the validity of ballots challenged in this election.

Any runoff will be held two weeks after the election on Tuesday, May 13, 2025.

The following polling location will be open from 7 a.m. until 7 p.m.

Jackson Municipal Complex, 106 Main Street, Jackson, SC